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Planning Councils Survey- 2013 

Norco College 

The manifold purpose of the Planning Councils Survey is to determine the degree of members’ 
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Q3: This planning council had open dialogue throughout the prioritization process. 

        

Answer Options 

Academic 
Planning 
Council 
(APC) 

Business 
& 

Facilities 
Planning 
Council 
(BFPC) 

Student 
Services 
Planning 
Council 
(SSPC) 

Response 
Percent 

Response 
Count 

Strongly Agree 8 7 8 95.8% 23 

Somewhat Agree 0 0 1 4.2% 1 

Somewhat Disagree 0 0 0 0.0% 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 0 0 0.0% 0 

If you disagree, please state why 
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 The criteria needs to be updated to be linked more clearly to student learning, but also 
to be inclusive of the types of requests being ranked. 

 Recommend the council review and modify the criteria in the spring to make it as 
relevant as possible to all areas. 

 

Q5: I understand how the prioritized resource requests are used for resource allocation. 

Answer Options 

Academic 
Planning 
Council 
(APC) 





 

 

5 

P
la

n
n

in
g
 C

o
u

n
c
il
s
 S

u
rv

e
y-

 2
0

1
3

 |
  

7
/
2

2
/
2

0
1

4
 

9: Pertaining to the activities of this planning council, how satisfied were you with the 
following: 

Answer Options 

Academic 
Planning 
Council 
(APC) 

Business & 
Facilities 
Planning 
Council 
(BFPC) 

Student 
Services 
Planning 
Council 
(SSPC) 

Response 
Count 

Strategic Planning 

Very Dissatisfied 0 0 0   

Dissatisfied 0 0 0   

Satisfied 2 3 4   

Very Satisfied 6 4 6   

  8 7 10 25 

Program Review 

Very Dissatisfied 0 0 0   

Dissatisfied 0 0 0   

Satisfied 2 4 4   

Very Satisfied 5 3 6   

  7 7 10 24 

Assessment 

Very Dissatisfied 0 0    

Dissatisfied 
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In summary, the Planning Councils Survey for 2013-14 indicated that planning councils were 
strong in their use of data, dialogue, perceptions of their role and purpose for resource 
allocation and strategic planning.  Regarding strategic planning, program review, assessment, 
resource allocation, and decision making, council members were satisfied with these processes, 
but did not always feel they were strongly linked with council activities.  These data will be 
helpful in evaluating and improving the strategic planning process during the 2014-15 academic 
year. 


